1
Model 268/268MR (Ex) Intrinsically Safe
Differential Pressure Transmitter
Setra Systems Model 268 and 268MR pressure transducers sense gauge(static) or
differential pressure and convert this pressure difference to a proportional current or
voltage output. The 268 series is offered with a high level analog 0 to 5 VDC, 0 to 10 VDC
or 4-20mA output. The 268MR offers multi-range capability and field configurable output.
The Model 268 is packaged in a die-cast aluminum enclosure that is specifically designed

Front view Bottom view
Bottom view
Ordering Information
Model Range Unit
2 6 8 1
2681 = 268
in.WC
Pascals
W	= in.WC
L	 = Pascal
Model Pressure range Units
MR1 =	0 to 0.1
MR2 =	0 to 0.25
	 0 to 0.5
	 0 to 1
MR3 =	0 to 1.25
	 0 to 2.5
	 0 to 0.5
MR4 =	0 to 7.5
	 0 to 15
	 0 to 30
±0.05
±0.125
±0.25
±0.5
±0.625
±1.25
±2.5
±3.75
±7.5
±15
MR5 =	 0 to 25
MR6 =	 0 to 50
	 0 to 100
	 0 to 200
MR7 =	 0 to  250
	 0 to 500
	 0 to 1000
MR4 =	 0 to 625
	 0 to 1250
	 0 to 2500
MR9 =	 0 to 1875
	 0 to 3750
	 0 to 7500
±12.5
±25
±50
±100
±125
±250
±500
±312
±625
±1250
±937
±1875
±3750
Example: Part No. 2681R25WD11G2C for a 0 to .25 in. WC Unidirectional
Range, 4-20 mA Output, 3/16' Barbed Brass Fitting. PG-9 Electrical Termination, 1% Accuracy
90.0
R2.0
R10.02-ƒ
8.0
12
.0
22 15
.2
11=4-20mA